DMSION OF FISH AND WILDLIFE RULES
ing monetary penalties in accordance with N.J.S.A.
23:2B-14.
iii. Prior to the suspension or revocation of the
permit, the permittee shall have the opportunity to re­
quest a hearing pursuant to the Administrative Proce.
dures Act, N.J.S.A. 52:14B-1 et seq., and 52:14F-1 et
seq., and the Uniform Administrative Procedure Rules,

cl)anges throughout.
Amended by R.1998 d.40, effective January 5, 1998.
See: 29 N.J.R. 4595(a), 30 N.J.R. 226(a).
Inserted (a)2 and recodified (a)2 as 3; deleted (c)2iii through v, added
(c)3 through 10 and recodified (c)3 and 4 as 11 and 12; deleted (d), and
recodified (e) and (f) as (d) and (e).
Administrative change.
See: 30N.J.R. 1402(b).
Amended by R.1999 d.52, effective February 16, 1999.
See: 30N.J.R. 3881(a), 31 N.J.R. 538(a).
In (a)3, substituted ''more than 150 poWlds of' for "any" following
"accept"; inserted a new (d); and recodified former (d) and (e) as (e) and
(f).
Administrative change.
See: 31 N.J.R. 1612(a).
Amended by R.2000 d.10, effective January 3, 2000.
See: 31 N.J.R. 2555(a), 32 N.J.R. 48(a).
Rewrote (a); inserted a new (e); and recodified former (e) and (f) as
(f) and(g).
Amended by R.2000 d.395, effective October 2, 2000.
See: 31 N.J.R. 2555(a), 32 N.J.R. 3592(b).
Rewrote the section.
Amended by R.2001 d. 73, effective March 5, 2001.
See: 32 N.J.R. 4435(a), 33 N.J.R. 874(a).
Amended by R.2001 d.346, effective September 17, 2001.
See: 33 N.J.R. 453(a), 33 N.J.R. 3352(a).
Rewrote the section.
Amended by R.2002 d.277, effective August 19, 2002.
See: 34 N.J.R. 1375(a), 34 N.J.R. 2995(a).
In ( c )2i and ( c )5i , inserted "and submit their application no later than
December 31, 2002" after "Department"; in (c)7i, substituted "has no
greater than 10 percent increase in length overall and 20 percent increase
in shaft horsepower" for "is of equal or less gross registered toWlage and
vessel registered length"; in (d)1, added i; added a new (h), recodify
existing (h), (i) as (i), G).
Administrative change.
See: 34 N.J.R. 3264(a).
Administrative change.
See: 35 N.J.R. 709(a).
Administrative change.
See: 35 N.J.R. 1927(a).
Administrative correction.
See: 35 N.J.R. 4285(a).
Amended by R.2004 d.20, effective January 5, 2004.
See: 35 N.J.R. 4224(b), 36 N.J.R. 174(b).
Rewrote the section.
Administrative change.
See: 36 N.J.R. 1191(c).
Administrative correction and change.
See: 36 N.J.R. 2420(c).
Administrative correction.
See: 36 N.J.R. 3276(a).
Administrative change.
See: 37 N.J.R. 589(c).
Amended by R.2005 d.413, effective November 21, 2005.
See: 37 N.J.R. 742(a), 37 N.J.R. 4408(a).
Rewrote the section.
Administrative change.
See: 38 N.J.R. 1318(d), 53 59( a). .
Amended by R.2008 d.15, effective January 7, 2008.
See: 39 N.J.R. 143(a), 40 N.J.R. 126(a).
Rewrote ( e )9 and ( o ).
Administrative change.
See: 40 N.J.R. 150(c), 879(b), 2109(c), 6204(a).
Administrative change.
See: 41 N.J.R. 220(a), 4114(a).
Administrative change.
See: 42 N.J.R. 68(b), 789(a).
Amended by R.2010 d155, effective July 19, 2010.
See: 42 N.J.R. 700(a), 42 N.J.R. 1527(a).
Rewrote (d)1 and (d)2; added (d)4 through (d)7; and in (o), inserted
", as well as gear types and gear restrictions," twice, inserted a comma
7:25-18.13